Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CP-1 July 2014 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form.

Name: Petro River Derating, LC Address 1: 4925 Greenville 5te 900 Address 2: Chy. Dallas State: TX 2p: 75306 Check One: Onivel Other State: The State: Committee Section Correct. Check One: Onivel Other State: Ty. Sta	OPERATOR: License #: 34734	API No. 15 - 1023 - 2035 / - 80-01	
Address 1: 4975 Greenutile Ste 900 Address 1: 4975 Greenutile Ste 900 Address 2: City Dallas Statu: TX 2111: TS 2061 City Dallas Statu: Dallas Statu: TX 2111: TS 2061 City Dallas Statu: Dallas Dallas Statu: Dallas Statu: Dallas Statu: Dallas Dallas Dallas			
Address 2 City: District Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time			
Contact Person: Danie Sate: TX Zip: 75306. Contact Person: Danie Sate: Sate: TX Zip: 75306. Contact Person: Danie Sate: Sate: Sate: TX Zip: 75306. Contact Person: Danie Sate: Sa	,		East X West
Contact Person: Dazie Smith Smi			
Footage Cabulated from Negret Clusted Section Corner; Conductor Casing Size: Set at:		4658 Feet from East / West	Line of Section
County: Chexense Lease Name: California A Well #: #= Check Onc: Citwel Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well Other:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ner:
Check One: Cit Well Gas Well Gas Well Gas Cathodic Water Supply Well Other. SWD Permit #: B30060.0 ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Sacks Surface Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Surface Casing Size: 9.75 Set at: 262 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Production Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Sucks Surface Sacks Surface Sacks Surface	Phone: (103) _ 103		
Check One: Cit Well Gas Well Gas Well Gas Cathodic Water Supply Well Other. SWD Permit #: B30060.0 ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Sacks Surface Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Surface Casing Size: 9.75 Set at: 262 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Production Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4,5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: Gas Sacks Sucks Surface Sacks Surface Sacks Surface		County: On he are A Marie to	<u> </u>
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Comented with: Sacks Surface Casing Size: 8.75 Set at: 262 Cemented with: Sacks Surface Casing Size: 8.75 Set at: 262 Cemented with: Sacks Sacks Surface Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 262 Cemented with: 60/40 poz Sacks		Lease Name: — Well #:	
Concluctor Casing Size: Set at: Comented with: Sacks Surface Casing Size: 8.75 Set at: 262 Cemented with: Sacks Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 262 Cemented with: 5acks Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: 60/40 pcz Sacks Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 50/4 Cemented with: 60/40 pcz Sacks List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 5acks No f //s fed Elevation: 3b03 ([all	Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well Other:	
Surface Casing Size: \$.75	SWD Permit#: D30060,0 ENHR Permit#:	Gas Storage Permit #:	
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 5.014 Comented with: 60/40 poz Sacks List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: \$2 rf 476/ to 4765 - 29 ns ing Elevation: 3603 (GL/ NKB) TD: 5529 PBTD: 5505 Anhydrite Depth: Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: Proposed Method of Plugging (ettech a separate page if additional space is needed): ### As pen KCC hules + Regulations Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No is ACO-1 fled? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: ### Under Horizon Of Horizon Office of State Corporation Commission Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Charles Kremei's Address: 3183 NS Hay 56 City: Hering Fon State: KS zip: 67449 + 5000 Phone: (785) RSB - 2321 Plugging Contractor License #: 30433 Name: Kremei'r Plugging (#known): ASB Proposed Date of Plugging Operator (*known): ASB Proposed Date	Conductor Casing Size: Set at:	Cemented with:	Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: \[\text{Parf} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Surface Casing Size: 8.75 Set at: 262	Cemented with;	Sacks
Elevation: 3603 (al. 18) KB) T.D.: 5539 PBTD: 5505 Anhydrite Depth: (Stone Caral Formation) Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: (Interval) Proposed Mathod of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### #			
Elevation: 3603 (al. 18) KB) T.D.: 5539 PBTD: 5505 Anhydrite Depth: (Stone Caral Formation) Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: (Interval) Proposed Mathod of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### #		· . · ·	_
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: (Interval) Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### #	Parf 4761 to 4765 - Lansing		
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Charles Kremeren 405-202-3481 cell Address: 3183 U.S. Hwy 56	Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Charles Kremerer 405-202-348/ cell Address: 3183 US Hux 56	Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes X No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes X		
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Charles Kremerer 405-202-348/ cell Address: 3183 US Hux 56	If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:		
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Charles Kremerer 485-202-348/ cell. Address: 3183 US Hwy 56	4		
Address: 3183 US HWY 56 Phone: (785) 258-2321 Plugging Contractor License #: 30483 Address 1: 3183 US HWY 56 City: Hering fon State: KS zip: 67449 + 5000 Name: Kremeier Production & Operating Address 2: City: Hering fon State: KS zip: 67449 + 5000 State: KS zip: 67449 + 5000 Phone: (785) 258-2321 Fax 785-258-2733 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): ASAP Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent SEP 0 2 2014 Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles Asactor (Conservation Division)	Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules	and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission	
Phone: (785) 258-2321 Plugging Contractor License #: 30483 Address 1: 3183 U.5 Hwy 56 Address 2: State: K.5 zip: 67449 + 5000 Phone: (785) 258-2321 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 45AP Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles (Conservation Division)	Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations:	Kremeier 405-202-34	8/ cell
Plugging Contractor License #: 30483 Name: Kremeier Production & Operating Address 1: 3/83 U5 Hwy 56 Address 2: City: Hering fon Phone: (785) 258-2321 Fax: 785-258-2733 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 4598 Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Conservation Division	/ .	ening for State: 55 zip: 6744.	₱+ <u>500</u> 0
Address 1: 3/83 U5 Hwy 56 City: Hering fon Phone: (785) 258-2321 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): A5AP Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles Turney (State)	Phone: (785) 258-2321	A	6.5
City: Hering for State: KS zip: 67449 + 5000 Phone: (785) 258-2321 Fax 785-258-2733 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): A 5 A P Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent SEP 0 2 2014 Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles Town CONSERVATION DIVISION	_	Bramaier Production & Ope	rating
Phone: (785) 258 - 232 Fax 785-258-2733 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): A5AP Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent SEP 0 2 2014 Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles Conservation Division	Address 1: 3/83 U.5 Hwy 56 Address		·
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): A 5 A P Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles Towns (Status)	city: Herington	State: <u>KS</u> Zip: <u>67449</u>	_+ <u>5000</u>
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Conservation Division		<i>2733</i>	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles Turner CONSERVATION DIVISION	Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): A 5 A P	Rece KANSAS CORPORA	ived
	Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent		_
	Date: 8-29-14 Authorized Operator / Agent: Charles	(Signature) CONSERVATIO	N DIVISION

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

£

Form KSONA-1 July 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

	Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)		
OPERATOR: License # 34734 Name: Petro River Operating LLC Address 1: 4925 Green VIIIe, Ste 900 Address 2: City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75206+ Contact Person: Danie / Smith Phone: (903) 705-8900 Fax: () Email Address: Janie / Smith @ petroviveroil. Co	Well Location: Sec. 30 Twp. S. R. 41 East West County: Coursey Lease Name: Ochsper 4 Weil #: #/ If filling a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:		
Surface Owner Information: Name: Gilbert Ochsner Address 1: 760 Road V Address 2: City: Saint Francis State: KS Zip: 67756	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	edic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice A owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form	ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form		
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a			
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner.	and email address. acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this is of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and		
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface ov task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the I	and email address. acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this s of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form. The with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1		

SEP 0 2 2014

Kremeier Oil & Gas, Inc 3183 US Hwy 56 Herington, KS 67449 785-258-2321 Office 785-258-2733 Fax

8/29/2014

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 266 N Main St, Ste 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513

To whom it may concern:

I will be supervising the plugging work on the Ochsner "A" #1. Some of the contractors I will/may be using are:

Ensign Well Services 24040 WCR 46 LaSalle, CO 80645 970-284-6006

Bison Oil Well Cementing 16959 County Road 44 LaSalle, CO 80645 970-539-9556

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC PO Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 800-467-8676

You can reach me at 785-258-2321 office or 405-202-3481 cell.

Thanks,

Charles Kremeier

Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 2 2014

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS